

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Gen MCLEODHelp

MAY 29 2009

EXAMINER

5/28/2009

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

MAY-28-09 09:09AM FROM-Akerman Senterfitt

+305 755 5863

(H09000130622 3) 8572772889 14:38 3856651384

CALDERON

PAGE 02/03

VAH 60

28

89 19 19

S

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF EVERYCOM, LLC

ARTICLE I: - Name The name of the Limited Liability Company is EVERYCOM, LLC

ARTICLE II: - Address The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> 1430 Mendavia Avenue Cural Gable, Florida 33146-1608

ARTICLE III: • Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Feiipe Calderou 1430 Mendavia Avenue Corel Gables, FL 33146-1608

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am fumiliar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Name: Felipe Calderon

Name: Peupe saling on Title: Masaging Member

ARTICLE IV: - Management

In the Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one Member or more Members and is, therefore, a member - managed company.

(H09000130622 3)

MAY-28-09	09:09AM	FROM-Akerman Senterfitt	+305 755 5863	T-624	P.003/004	F-122
(H09000130622 3)				,,	1.0007.004) - 56

05/27/2689 14:38 3855661384 CALDERON PAGE 83/83

ARTICLE V: - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s)

The name and address of each Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM

Felipe Calderon 1430 Mendavia Avenue Coral Gables, Florida 33146-1608

MORM

Brian Dean 1430 Mendavia Avenua Coral Gables, Florida 33146-1608

Pelipe Calderon, Authorized Representative

(In accordance with section 608.40%(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

> Felipe Calderon Typed of primed name of signre

(H09000130622 3)